1982 Prep Best Performance — Boys

100m

Tracy Robinson
Earl Pickens
Smith
Dawkins
Myers

Banks

200m

Jeffery Brown
Dawkins

Gary Mitchell
Eugene Boone
Tim Bond
Moreno

400m

Kevin Smith
Tim Bond
Vincent Graham
Harris
Williams
Rodd Gatewood
800m

Darryl Loton
Smith
Prudholm
Jimmy Moore
Woods

Bryant Rapley
1600m

Andre Bryant
David Hill
Bryant Rapley
Willie Collier
DelLuna

Brian Stine
3200m

David Hill
Brian Stine
Bryant Rapley
DelLuna
Yazzie

Dean Crouch

As of: December 12, 2016

California — Riverside

Texas

Eastern North Carolina

North Carolina
Mississippi
Kansas

lllinois

North Carolina
Texas
Mississippi
Washington
Idaho

lllinois
Washington
South Carolina
New York
Florida

New Jersey

Nebraska

New York
Arizona

Texas
Tennessee
South Carolina

Florida

Florida

South Carolina
Virginia
Indiana
Nebraska

Florida
Nebraska
South Carolina
Indiana
Arizona
Virginia

10.9
11.06
111
111
111
11.15

22.7
22.8
22.89
22.9
23.06
23.1

50.9
51.7
51.8
52.4
52.4
52.5

2:05.0
2:05.4
2:05.6
2:05.77
2:06.3
2:07.1

4:32.2
4:33.1
4:41.4
4:43.0
4:44.8
4:48.0

10:12.1
10:15.48
10:17.1
10:30.0
10:38.26
10:49.5
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110m Hurdles
Manuel Hutchinson
Linville Shakes
Smith

Dean

DeGanry Young
Laurence Smith
300m Hurdles
Donald Lehnerz
Linville Shakes
Dean

Smith

Laurence Smith
Sherrell

High Jump
Jeffery Brown
Shell Whittaker
Andre Bryant
Brown

Mark Pearcy
Mike McCall
Long Jump
Lefty Lincoln
Miller

Eugene
Couneil

John Theus
Johnson

Triple Jump
John Theus
Nelson

Smith

Mike McCall
Santigo

Teat

Eugene

Pole Vault
Mike McDaniel
Telesmanich
Niolet

Diaz

Dean Crouch
Maucere

Mike Black
Cassius Tucker
As of: December 12, 2016

Florida
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
lllinois
Mississippi
Texas

Colorado
Pennsylvania
lllinois

Rhode Island
Texas
Mississippi

Illinois
Illinois
Florida

Eastern North Carolina

Indiana
New York

Texas
Kansas
Florida

Eastern North Carolina

Kansas
Indiana

Kansas
lllinois
Rhode Island
New York
New York
Mississippi
Florida

Oregon

New York

Mississippi

California — Fremont
Virginia

California — Riverside
Florida

Tennessee

15.1
15.?
15.?
15.?
15.?
15.?

40.02
40.1
40.2
40.3
40.63
40.7

6’ 6 %2"
6, 2"
6’2"
6’2"
6’2"
6’2"

21’7
21’5
21’1
20" 10”
209 %
20' 7 %"

42" 4 Yo"
41’ 8”
41’17
40’ 6”
40’ 27
39’1
39'1"

11'9”
110’
100 9”
106"
10’ 6”
10’ 6”
10’ 6”
10’ 6”
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Shot Put

David Niemuth
Hall

Ballmer

Jeffery Beckhusen
Tim Siaki
Peterson

Discus

David Niemuth
Tim Siaki
Peterson

Lonnell Turner
Jeffery Beckhusen
Lowry

Javelin

Joe Cox

Joe Liuzza

Le Maire

Steinert

Caseiro

Randy Medenwald
400m Relay

Earl Pickens

Gary Mitchell

Byron Hunt
James King

800m Relay

Johnny Gibbs
Steve McNeese
DeGanry Young
Eugene Boone

1600m Relay
Doug Rice

Manuel Hutchinson
Mike Black

Arthur Jones

As of: December 12, 2016

Oshkosh North HS (WI)

Florida

Wisconsin

Texas

California — Fremont
St. Mary'’s

Oshkosh North HS (WI)

California — Fremont
St. Mary’s

Illinois

Texas

Illinois

Washington
New Jersey
Louisiana
New Jersey
New Jersey
North Dakota

Texas

Mississippi
Kansas
Illinois
Florida
Indiana

Mississippi

Pennsylvania

Illinois

California — Fremont
Indiana

North Carolina

Florida

Illinois

Indiana

South Carolina
Texas
Tennessee

59' 11"
49' 9"
49' 2 ¥
48 9”
ar 7
46’ 17

200’ 10 %"
132’ 7 %"
130" 77
130" 2”
129' 77
124’ 10"

154’ 0”
139’ 8 ¥%2”
135" 77
133’ 8”
133 2”
131" 37

43.58

43.8
44.0
44.4
44.5
44.9

1:32.5

1:32.8
1:33.4
1:34.1
1:34.3
1:35.6

3:23.6

3:27.0
3:32.9
3:33.0
3:33.29
3:33.4

New National Deaf Prep Record
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3200m Relay

Andre Bryant
David Hill

Jeff Anderson
Leon Johnson

Team Scores
Florida

As of: December 12, 2016

Florida

Kansas

California — Fremont
lowa

Tennessee

South Carolina

8:45.2

8:52.9
9:01.3
9:01.7
9:13.7
9:15.2
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1982 Prep Best Performance — Girls

100m

Sherrie Jackson
Baldwin
Cassandra Davis
Lisa Pearson
Wright

Mason

200m

Sherrie Jackson
Cassandra Davis
Darlene Downing
Lisa Pearson
Jeanette Sanks
Lodge

400m

Tracy Quinn
Jeanette Sanks
Jennifer Body

Barbara Washington

Rhoda Ridley
Lorraine Brown
800m

Anne Baer
Tamara Gaudet
Paige

Jennifer Body
Tina Hall
Johnson
1600m

Hazel Turner
McElroy

Deana Armstrong
Tamara Gaudet
Wanda Watts
Wanda Dannels
3200m

Tamara Gaudet
Wanda Watts
Hazel Turner
Behrens

Reyna Soto
Wanda Dannels

As of: December 12, 2016

Mississippi

California — Riverside
Alabama

Florida

North Carolina

North Carolina

Mississippi

Alabama

Indiana

Florida

Georgia

California — Riverside

South Carolina
Georgia
Mississippi
Alabama
Arizona

New Jersey

California — Fremont
California — Fremont
South Carolina
Mississippi

Model

Georgia

Model

Alabama

Oregon

California — Fremont
South Carolina

St. Mary’s

California — Fremont
South Carolina
Model

Nebraska

California — Fremont
St. Mary’s

11.67
12.10
12.19
12.20
12.21
12.24

24.3
26.1
26.1
26.3
26.4
26.6

1:00.05
1:00.7
1:01.0
1:01.7
1:038.22
1:03.9

2:34.9
2:40.0
2:41.0
2:43.1
2:44.8
2:45.0

5:36.0
5:44.44
5:45.6
5:53.1
6:02.0
6:09.2

12:47.9
13:03.0
13:22.0
13:38.0
13:42.0
13:47.8
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100m Hurdles
Jennifer Body
Jeanette Richardson
Spencer

Fonda Folmar
Melissa Williams
Rosa Macedo
300m Hurdles
Jeanette Richardson
Baugher

Debbie Anderson
Woodsom

Ross

Gee

High Jump
Aloua Keith
Ripley

Dawson

Allison Jones

A. Downing
Green

Marianne Nash
Lorraine Crawford
Long Jump
Sherrie Jackson
Barbara Washington
Jennifer Body
Lorraine Crawford
White

Lodge

Shot Put
Lorraine Crawford
Janice Keehn
Debbie Hayes
McCutcheon
Turner

Margaret Beard
Discus

Marianne Belsky
Janice Keehn
Turner

Lorraine Brown
Margaret Beard
Karin Scribner

As of: December 12, 2016

Mississippi

Florida

Michigan

Alabama

South Carolina
California — Riverside

Florida

Kansas

Maryland

California — Riverside
St. Mary’s

California — Fremont

Georgia
Kansas

Model

New Jersey
Indiana

South Carolina
Alabama
Florida

Mississippi

Alabama

Mississippi

Florida

Missouri

California — Riverside

Florida

Colorado

Kansas

California — Fremont
Model

Tennessee

Michigan
Colorado
Model

New Jersey
Tennessee
Maryland

15.1
16.6
16.7
17.16
17.2
17.4

51.8
51.94
52.5
52.9
53.4
54.8

51"

50"

4117
411"
410"
4 10"
4 10"
4 10"

172 %"
16’ 9 %"
16’ 8”
16’ 1”
15’ 11"
15’ 10"

36’ 10 %"
359 %"
35'5"

33 8%,
33’ 6”

33 3"

101" 37
98' 9”
96’ 11"
95" 11 ¥a"
95' 2"
94’ 11"
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400m Relay
Debra Wilson
Lynn Hill
Jennifer Body
Sherrie Jackson

800m Relay

Debra Wilson
Lynn Hill
Jennifer Body
Sherrie Jackson

1600m Relay

Gail Braggs

Susan Johnson
Denna Johnson
Jeanette Sanks

Team Scores
Mississippi

As of: December 12, 2016

Mississippi

Alabama

California — Fremont
Georgia

South Carolina
Florida

Mississippi

Indiana

California — Fremont
Maryland

Kansas

North Carolina

Georgia

Maryland

Florida

Alabama

Mississippi
California — Fremont
North Carolina

48.2

52.0
52.3
52.5
52.9
52.9

1:50.3

1:50.8
1:53.1
1:53.6
1:54.2
1:56.23

4:16.1

4:29.8
4:29.9
4:30.9
4:31.4
4:33.1
4:33.0
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